
MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

76.00144.90JPNNobunari ODA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+3T+2Lo1 13.0 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 - - 12.20

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

68.90

7.900.60 -0 -111110 1017.33Lz+2T2
3.200.20 --01001110113.0FSSp43
4.70--01001101010.204.53S4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.30 1 3.301 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
--111112111 9.3001.008.33A6 x

7.5 0.40 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 1 - -7 3F+2T 7.90x
2.4 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -8 SSp4 2.50
5.5 0.40 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 10 - -9 3Lo 5.90x
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 -10 SlSt2 2.30
3.6 1.00 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - -11 2A 4.60x
6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - -12 3Lz 6.60x
2.3 0.00 0 013 CiSt2 0 0 1 001 0 0 - - 2.30
3.0 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -14 CCoSp3 3.30

72.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.50
7.00

7.00 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.00 8.00 - -
6.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 7.50 - -
6.75 6.50 7.25 8.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.05
6.75
6.90

76.00

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.25 7.50 6.75 7.50 - -2.00 6.95
Interpretation 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 - -2.00 6.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 68.90

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

65.60137.90CANJeffrey BUTTLE 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 1.00 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 - - 10.50

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

74.30

1.300.00 -0 -000000 0011.32T2
4.50-3.00 ---2-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-37.53A3
3.50--12111110110.503.0CoSp44

5 3A+2T 8.8 0.20 0 9.000 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -
--000-1-1000-1 5.30-1-0.205.53Lo6 x

3.1 0.40 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 - -7 SlSt3 3.50
9.7 0.60 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -8 3Lz+2T+2Lo 10.30x
5.0 0.60 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 01 - -9 3S 5.60x
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -10 FSSp3 2.30
2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -11 2Lz 1.10x
1.8 0.10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -12 SSp3 1.90
3.1 0.20 1 013 CiSt3 0 0 2 101 1 1 - - 3.30
3.0 0.50 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -14 CCoSp3 3.50

65.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.50
7.75

7.50 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 8.50 - -
7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.75 - -
7.50 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.55
7.25
7.35

65.60

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 8.00 - -2.00 7.40
Interpretation 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.50 8.25 - -2.00 7.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 74.30

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

64.00136.20FRABrian JOUBERT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T+3T1 13.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 - - 12.00

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

72.20

8.900.80 -0 -111011 1008.13F+2T+2T2
7.900.40 --10101100107.53A3
2.00--10111100000.201.8SSp34

5 3Lz 6.0 0.80 1 6.801 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 - -
--000-100000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.30 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -8 CiSt2 2.60
6.1 -0.80 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0-1 - -9 3F 5.30x
4.4 0.60 1 0 -0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 -10 3T 5.00x
3.0 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 - -11 CCoSp3 3.10
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -12 SlSt3 3.10
1.4 0.00 0 013 2S 0 0 0 0-1-1 0 0 - - 1.40x
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - -14 CSSp3 2.10

62.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.50

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 8.00 - -
6.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 - -
7.25 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.35
6.95
7.25

64.00

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.50 - -2.00 7.35
Interpretation 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.75 - -2.00 7.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 72.20

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.00133.50USAJohnny WEIR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 1.00 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 - - 12.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

71.50

6.80-2.20 --2 --2-2-3-3-3-2 -2-2-39.04T2
6.600.60 --11102100106.03Lz3
2.20--10111100010.202.0FCSp24

5 3A 7.5 0.40 0 7.901 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
--110111000 2.5010.202.3CiSt26

2.5 0.30 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 - -7 CoSp3 2.80
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 2Lo 1.70x
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -9 3S+2T 6.40x
1.9 0.00 1 0 -0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -10 2F 1.90x
3.6 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - -11 2A 3.60x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - -12 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 013 SlSt2 0 0 1 001 1 0 - - 2.30
2.0 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 - -14 CCoSp1 2.50

61.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.75
8.25

7.50 8.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.50 8.00 - -
7.00 7.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.25 7.25 - -
7.25 7.75 6.50 6.25 7.50 6.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.40
6.85
7.20

62.00

Choreography / Composition 8.00 7.50 7.75 6.25 6.50 7.25 6.00 7.00 7.50 7.75 - -2.00 7.20
Interpretation 8.25 7.25 7.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 5.75 6.75 7.50 7.50 - -2.00 7.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 71.50

Deductions: 0.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

71.00132.70FRAAlban PREAUBERT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 1.00 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 10.50

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.70

8.800.00 -0 -100100 1008.83A+2T2
7.300.00 --0000-1-100007.33Lz+2T3
3.00---10000000000.003.0CSSp44

5 3Lo 5.0 0.40 0 5.400 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
--000000000 8.3000.008.33A6 x

3.1 0.10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -7 CiSt3 3.20
3.0 0.10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -8 CCoSp3 3.10
6.1 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 - -9 3F 5.10x
3.6 0.00 0 0 -0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 2A 3.60x
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -11 FSSp4 3.00
2.3 0.10 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0 0 - -12 SlSt2 2.40
5.0 0.00 0 113 3S 0 0 1 001 0 0 - - 5.00x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -14 FSSp3 2.30

70.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.50
6.75

6.00 6.50 6.75 5.00 6.25 5.75 6.75 5.50 6.25 - -
5.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.75 5.00 5.75 - -
5.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 7.50 5.25 6.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.25
5.90
6.15

71.00

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 7.00 5.00 6.00 - -2.00 6.30
Interpretation 6.75 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 5.50 6.25 - -2.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.70

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

63.30123.30BLRSergei DAVYDOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 8.80

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

60.00

10.200.20 -1 -010000 -20010.03Lz+3T2
5.500.00 --000-1-1000005.53F3
2.40--01010100000.102.3CiSt24

5 FCoSp2 2.1 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 - -
---1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1 5.60-1-1.006.63Lz6 x

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 3Lo 5.50x
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 3S+2T 6.40x
3.0 0.40 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 01 - -9 CCoSp3 3.40
2.3 0.00 1 0 -0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -10 SlSt2 2.30
3.6 0.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -11 2A 3.80x
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 2A 3.60x
2.3 0.10 0 013 FSSp3 0 0 1 110 0 0 - - 2.40
1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - -14 CSSp1 1.30

63.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.50
6.00

6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.25 - -
5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.00 - -
5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.35
5.70
5.95

63.30

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 7.00 - -2.00 6.05
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 - -2.00 5.95
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.00

Deductions: 0.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

59.22121.12CZETomas VERNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -0.40 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 - - 7.10

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.90

4.000.00 -1 -000-100 1014.03T2
10.000.00 --1-10000000010.03Lz+3T3
4.70--01100000010.204.53S4

5 3Lz 6.0 0.20 0 6.200 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 - -
--000000000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

0.9 -0.04 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 - -7 1A 0.86x
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - -8 3Lo 5.50x
3.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -10 - -9 CCoSp3 3.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 CiSt2 2.30
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 CSSp3 2.10
2.3 -0.24 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 1 -1 -1 0 - -12 SlSt2 2.06
6.1 0.00 0 013 3F 1 0 1 000 0 0 - - 6.10x
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -14 CCoSp3 3.00

59.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.75

6.00 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 7.00 6.25 7.25 - -
5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 - -
5.75 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 7.00 6.00 6.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.45
5.95
6.20

59.22

Choreography / Composition 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 - -2.00 6.20
Interpretation 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 4.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.75 - -2.00 6.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.90

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

57.20120.30USAMatthew SAVOIE 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 - - 2.00

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

65.10

7.700.40 -0 -110101 1007.32A+3T2
6.00-1.60 ---1-2-1-2-2-1-2-3-1-27.63F+3T+SEQ3
3.30--20111100010.203.1CiSt34

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - -
--101010000 2.2000.102.1CoSp26

1.8 0.10 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -7 SSp3 1.90
8.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 - -8 3A 5.30x
2.3 0.00 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 00 - -9 SlSt2 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 -10 FSSp3 2.30
8.0 -0.40 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 - -11 3Lz+2T 7.60x
6.6 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 - -12 3Lz 5.60x
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp2 0 0 1 001 0 0 - - 2.50
3.6 0.40 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -14 2A 4.00x

65.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.50
7.00

6.50 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.75 8.00 - -
6.00 6.25 6.00 7.50 7.00 5.75 7.25 6.25 8.00 - -
6.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.25 5.75 6.75 6.50 8.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.70
6.35
6.40

57.20

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.50 7.75 - -2.00 6.60
Interpretation 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.25 7.25 6.00 7.25 6.25 7.75 - -2.00 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.10

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.60116.40ROMGheorghe CHIPER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.40 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 5.70

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.80

8.800.00 -0 -000000 0008.83A+2T2
7.300.00 --00000000007.33Lz+2T3
1.58---1-10-1000000-0.121.7CUSp24

5 3A 7.5 -3.00 -3 4.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -
--010011000 2.3010.002.3CiSt26

5.0 -1.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 0 - -7 3S 3.80x
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -8 CCoSp3 3.00
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 - -9 3Lo 5.50x
2.1 0.00 1 0 -0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -10 2Lz 2.10x
6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 - -11 3F 3.10x
2.5 -0.12 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 - -12 CoSp3 2.38
3.1 0.20 1 013 SlSt3 0 0 1 110 1 0 - - 3.30
2.3 -0.06 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 - -14 FSSp3 2.24

62.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
7.00
7.25

6.25 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 7.00 - -
5.75 6.50 5.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 - -
6.00 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.30
6.25
6.20

55.60

Choreography / Composition 7.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 - -2.00 6.30
Interpretation 7.25 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 - -2.00 6.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 62.80

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

54.80115.30RUSAndrei GRIAZEV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 1.00

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.50

7.500.00 -0 -000010 0007.53A2
1.700.00 --00-100000001.72F3

11.10---100-1-100-100-0.4011.53A+3T4
5 CiSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

--001001000 2.1000.002.1CSSp36
6.1 -1.00 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -7 3F 5.10x
9.4 0.20 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -8 3S+3T 9.60x
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 - -9 3Lo 5.50x
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 -10 FCSp3 2.30
1.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt1 1.80
2.0 0.30 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -12 CCoSp1 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 013 CoSp3 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 2.50

58.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.50

6.75 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 - -
6.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 - -
6.50 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.45
5.95
6.10

54.80

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 5.75 - -2.00 6.15
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 - -2.00 6.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.50

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

61.38114.88SLOGregor URBAS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+3T+2Lo1 11.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - 10.50

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.50

5.50-2.00 --2 --2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-3-27.53A2
4.500.00 --00001000004.53S3
2.30--00000000000.002.3SlSt24

5 FSSp3 2.3 -0.06 0 2.240 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 1 -1 - -
--000000000 5.5000.005.53F6

2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -7 CoSp3 2.50
9.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 3A+2T 9.70x
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 - -9 3Lz 3.60x
1.8 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -10 SeSt1 1.80
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 - -11 3Lo 5.50x
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -12 CSSp2 1.70
3.6 0.00 0 013 2A 0 0 0 00-1 0 0 - - 3.60x
2.5 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 - -14 CCoSp2 2.44

67.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.00
5.75

5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 - -
5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 - -
5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.70
5.30
5.35

61.38

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 - -2.00 5.45
Interpretation 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 - -2.00 5.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.50

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.34103.54SWEKristoffer BERNTSSON 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - 6.50

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.20

9.00-1.00 --1 -0-2-1-1-1-1 -2-1-110.03Lz+3T2
6.90-1.20 ---1-20-2-1-1-1-1-1-18.13F+2T+2T3
0.94---2-2-3-3-3-3-2-2-3-3-0.761.72F4

5 CSSp4 3.0 0.10 0 3.100 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - -
--0000-11001 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -7 2A 1.50x
5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -8 3Lo 2.50x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -9 CiSt2 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 -1 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 FSSp3 2.30
5.0 -0.20 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 - -11 3S 4.80x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt2 2.30
3.6 -1.40 -2 -213 2A -2 -2 -2 -2-2-2 0 -2 - - 2.20x
3.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2 0 - -14 CCoSp3 3.00

60.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 - -
5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 - -
5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.85
5.50
5.35

50.34

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 - -2.00 5.45
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 - -2.00 5.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.20

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.00103.00ITAKarel ZELENKA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.80 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 4.10

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.00

1.02-0.68 --2 --2-2-3-3-3-2 -2-2-21.72F2
7.300.00 --0-1000-100007.33Lz+2T3
4.30--00-1-1000000-0.204.53S4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.00 0 3.001 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--010001000 2.3010.002.3CiSt26

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -7 3Lo 5.50x
2.3 -0.12 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 - -8 FSSp3 2.18
2.5 -0.24 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -10 - -9 2Lz+1T 2.26x
7.5 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -10 3F+2T 7.50x
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt3 3.10
3.6 0.20 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -12 2A 3.80x
1.7 0.00 0 013 CSSp2 1 0 1 001 0 0 - - 1.70
3.0 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 - -14 CCoSp3 2.94

51.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.50
5.75

6.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 4.75 - -
5.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 4.00 - -
5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 6.25 4.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.50
5.20
5.10

51.00

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.25 4.25 - -2.00 5.15
Interpretation 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 4.25 - -2.00 5.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.00

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.38100.88SCGTrifun ZIVANOVIC 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -0.60 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 - - 6.90

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.50

1.700.00 -0 -00-1000 -1001.72F2
4.40-2.60 ---3-2-2-3-3-3-3-3-2-37.03A+2T+SEQ3
2.30--000000-10000.002.3FSSp34

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--00-1-1-1-1000 4.300-0.204.53S6

1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -7 CSSp2 1.70
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 CiSt1 1.80
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 00 - -9 3T 4.40x
6.6 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 3Lz 6.60x
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - -11 CoSp3 2.50
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt2 2.30
5.8 0.00 0 013 3T+2T 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 5.80x
2.5 -0.12 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 - -14 CCoSp2 2.38

53.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 - -
5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 - -
5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 4.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.25
4.85
5.15

50.38

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.50 - -2.00 5.00
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.50 - -2.00 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.50

Deductions: 0.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.2491.74GBRJohn HAMER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T+SEQ1 5.8 -2.20 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 - - 3.60

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.50

3.300.00 -0 -000000 0003.32A2
6.800.00 --0-1000000006.83F+2T3
0.82---2-2-3-3-2-3-2-2-2-3-0.681.52Lo4

5 CoSp3 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
---1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1 4.50-1-1.005.53F6

2.1 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 CSSp3 2.10
3.1 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -8 SlSt3 3.60
5.0 -0.20 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 00 - -9 3S 4.80x
2.5 0.10 0 0 -0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -10 CCoSp2 2.60
0.4 -0.06 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 0 - -11 1T 0.34x
3.6 -0.56 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 - -12 2A 3.04x
2.3 0.00 0 113 CiSt2 0 0 1 000 0 0 - - 2.30
2.0 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -14 FSSp2 1.94

46.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.50
4.25

5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 4.75 5.25 - -
4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 4.50 4.75 - -
4.75 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.20
4.90
4.85

42.24

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.75 4.50 5.00 - -2.00 5.00
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.00 - -2.00 4.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.50

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.5885.38AUSSean CARLOW 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -1.20 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 - - 3.80

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.80

4.80-2.00 --2 --1-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-26.83T+2T+2Lo2
3.500.20 --00100010003.32A3
2.30--00000000000.002.3FSSp34

5 3T 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
---2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1 3.80-3-2.005.83S+2T6

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 - -7 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 - -8 CiSt2 2.30
5.0 -1.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2-1 - -9 3S 3.60x
1.9 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 2F 1.90x
2.5 -0.12 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 - -11 CCoSp2 2.38
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt1 1.80
0.9 -0.50 -2 -313 1A -3 -3 -3 -3-3-3 -2 -3 - - 0.40x
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 - -14 CSSp2 1.70

45.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
5.00

4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 4.50 - -
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.50 3.75 - -
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.85
4.50
4.60

38.58

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 4.25 - -2.00 4.85
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.00 - -2.00 4.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.80

Deductions: 0.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.7279.12TURAlper UCAR 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 -0.40 -2 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 - - 5.10

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.40

3.00-3.00 --3 --3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.03Lz2
4.500.00 --00000000004.53S3
3.16--00-1-10-10000-0.143.32A4

5 FSSp3 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
---1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 4.80-1-1.005.83S+2T6

1.3 -0.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 - -7 2T 1.24
1.7 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 - -8 CSSp2 1.64
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 00 - -9 CCoSp1 2.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 CiSt2 2.30
4.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 -1 - -11 2A+1T 4.10x
1.9 -0.06 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 - -12 2F 1.84x
2.0 -0.06 -1 013 CCoSp1 0 0 -2 0-1-1 0 -2 - - 1.94
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 SlSt1 1.80

44.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.25
3.50

4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 - -
4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 2.50 - -
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.10
3.70
4.20

39.72

Choreography / Composition 3.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.00 - -2.00 4.15
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 2.75 - -2.00 4.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.40

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.9476.64PHIMichael NOVALES 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 2.50

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.70

6.000.00 -0 -000000 0006.03S+2Lo2
1.900.00 --0-200-1-2000-11.92Lz3
5.00--00101100000.005.03Lo4

5 FSSp3 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--000000000 1.7000.001.7CSSp26

5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 - -7 3F+COMBO 3.50
4.8 -0.80 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -8 3T+1T 4.00x
2.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 00 - -9 FSSp3 2.30
1.8 -0.18 -1 -1 -0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -10 CiSt1 1.62
0.9 -0.48 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 - -11 1A 0.42x
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -12 2S 0.40x
1.8 0.00 0 013 SlSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 1.80
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -14 CCoSp2 2.50

43.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.75
4.00

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 6.00 5.00 3.75 - -
3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 5.75 4.50 3.00 - -
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 3.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.55
4.10
4.20

35.94

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75 5.50 4.75 3.25 - -2.00 4.25
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 5.50 5.00 3.50 - -2.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.70

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00



MEN QUALIFYING GROUP B      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.1665.76MEXLuis HERNANDEZ 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 2.00

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.60

3.300.10 -0 -011000 0003.22Lz+2T2
0.000.00 --000-3-2--3-3-300.0A3
2.20--010000100-10.102.1CoSp24

5 3T 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A6

1.3 0.20 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 - -7 CSSp1 1.50
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 SlSt1 1.80
2.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -9 2T+2T 2.90x
0.0 0.00 0 -3 --3 -3 - -2 -3 0 0 0 -10 A 0.00x
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -11 CiSt1 1.80
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 FCSp2 2.00
1.7 -0.24 -1 -113 FCoSp1 -1 -1 -1 -10-1 -1 0 - - 1.46

29.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 5.75 5.50 4.50 - -
4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.75 5.00 3.50 - -
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 5.00 5.25 3.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.80
4.20
4.20

24.16

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 5.25 3.75 - -2.00 4.35
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.50 5.50 3.75 - -2.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.60

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4863.58HKGEdward Ka-Yin CHOW 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 4.50

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.10

3.20-0.80 --1 --1-1-10-10 -1004.03T2
2.76-0.24 ---1-2-1-1-2-1-100-13.0CCoSp33
0.38---2-2-3-2-2-3-3-2-2-2-0.420.81A4

5 CiSt1 1.8 -0.06 0 1.740 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 - -
---1000-1-1000 3.0000.003.02F+2T6

1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 2S 1.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -8 FCSp3 2.30
1.4 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 00 - -9 2T 1.40x
2.3 -0.06 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -10 FSSp3 2.24
1.9 -0.76 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 - -11 2F 1.14x
1.8 -0.18 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 - -12 SlSt1 1.62
1.9 0.00 0 013 2F 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 1.90x
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - -14 CCoSp1 2.00

32.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.25
3.00
3.25

3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.50 3.25 4.25 - -
3.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 - -
3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.80
3.15
3.40

29.48

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 - -2.00 3.45
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.50 - -2.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.10

Deductions: 0.00

Printed: 20.03.2006 22:42:28


